



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15825/2023 & CM APPLs. 63637/2023, 66203/2023**

DR SHAJI PRABHAKARAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Anirudh Bhat, Mr. Nirmal
Prasad, Ms. Kavita Nailwal and Ms.
Gaytri Virmani, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anil Soni, CGSC for UOI.
Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Ms. Manya
Hasija and Mr. Pawan Upadhyay,
Advocates for R-2 to 7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

11.01.2024

%

1. Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Petitioner prays for some time to file a response to the additional affidavit and file additional documents. Let the response and additional documents be filed within 5 days from today.
2. List on 19.01.2024 in the Supplementary list.
3. Interim Orders, if any, to continue.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 11, 2024

S. Zakir