



\$~42

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15825/2023 & CM APPLs. 63637/2023, 2247/2024**

**DR SHAJI PRABHAKARAN**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anirudh Bhat and Mr. Nirmal Prasad, Advocates.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anil Soni, CGSC with Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Advocate for UoI.  
Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Ms. Manya Hasija and Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Advocates for R-2 to 7.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER**

**16.05.2024**

%

In view of the time fixed matter at 04:00 PM, this matter cannot be heard today.

List on 25.07.2024.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**MAY 16, 2024**

*Rahul*