



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15825/2023 & CM APPL. 63637/2023 & CM APPL. 2247/2024**

DR SHAJI PRABHAKARAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Anirudh Bhat, Mr Nomal Prasad
and Mr Arjun Basra, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Anil Soni, Sr. Advocate with Mr
Devvrat Yadav, Advocates for UOI.
Mr Siddhesh Kotwal and Ms Manya
Hasija, Advocates for respondent.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

04.12.2024

1. Since there is a Full Court Reference, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 09th April, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

DECEMBER 4, 2024

MK