



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15825/2023, CM APPL. 63637/2023, CM APPL. 2247/2024
CM APPL. 13269/2025

DR SHAJI PRABHAKARAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Advocate (appearance not given).

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, Mr. Vidushpat
Singhania, Ms. Aashita Khanna and
Mr. Sankalp Sharma, Neil M.
Goswami, Advocates for R2 to R7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

17.04.2025

List on 21.04.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 17, 2025/at